Asituste, lying and being in Guy’s Ward on 

the Western side of the harbor in the said City of 
Saint John, known and distinguished on the plan of 
lots laid out there by the Mid Mayor, Aidermen and 
Commonalty, on file in the office of the Common 
Clerk, by the number (834) eight hundred and thirty- 
four,the said lot being fifty feet front on Rodney street 
and extending back, continuing the same breadth 
seventy-four feet, more or less ; together with all and 
singular the buildings, improvements, privileges and 
appurtenances to the said premises belonging or